
 

All tasks start at 10am and finish between 3 - 4pm, but you may leave earlier. 

Tools and equipment are provided, though steel-toe-capped boots and a strong pair of gardening 

gloves or similar are strongly recommended.  

Tea, coffee and biscuits are provided, but please bring your own lunch and cold drinks.  

Please let Esther or Richard know if you intend to come along: 

Email: toddington@wildlifebcn.org or phone 01525 874317 or staff mobiles: 

Esther Clarke 07540 669907 

Richard Knock 07872 418279  

 

 
July 

 

Tuesday 3rd July  

Blow’s Downs  

Meet: Skimpot roundabout, Dunstable 

Doing: Ragwort pulling 

 

Wednesday 11th July 

Totternhoe Quarry  

Meet: End of Knolls view.  

Doing: Grass cutting and raking/clematis control. 

 

Saturday 14th July 

Galley and Warden Hills 

Meet: Links Way car park, Luton   

Doing: Ragwort pulling 

 

Wednesday 18th July 

Galley and Warden Hills 

Meet: Links Way car park, Luton   

Doing: Ragwort pulling 

 

Sunday 29th July 

Blow’s Downs  

Meet: Half Moon Lane Dunstable 

Doing: Ragwort pulling 

www: wildlifebcn.org            wildlifebcn & wildlife north chilterns chalk            @wildlifebcn 

Black Knapweed: Mike Langham 

mailto:toddington@wildlifebcn.org
http://www.facebook.com/wildlifebcn
http://twitter.com/wildlifebcn


September 
 

Saturday 1st September 

Totternhoe knolls  

Meet: Entrance of Knolls view. Stables 

entrance for reserve. 

Doing: scrub and grass cutting/raking.  

 

Sunday 2nd September 10am—1pm 

Blow’s Downs  

Meet: Hayfield behind Jeans Way  

Doing: Community Litter Pick  

 

Thursday 6th September 

Blow’s Downs  

Meet: Hayfield behind Jeans Way  

Doing: Grass raking and hay spreading 

 

Wednesday 12th September 

Totternhoe knolls 

Meet: End of Knolls view.  

Doing: Grass cutting and raking/clematis 

control. 

 

Thursday 21st September tbc 

Galley and Warden Hills 

Meet: Links Way car park, Luton 

Doing: Scrub clearing  

 

Wednesday 26th September 

Galley and Warden Hills 

Meet: Links Way car park, Luton 

Doing: Scrub clearing  

 

Sunday 30th September 

Blow’s Downs, 

Meet: Half Moon Lane or Jeans Way 

Doing: Scrub clearing 

 

 

www: wildlifebcn.org wildlifebcn & wildlife north chilterns chalk  @wildlifebcn 

August 
 

Thursday 2nd August 

Blow’s Downs  

Meet: Half Moon Lane Dunstable  

Doing: Ragwort pulling 

 

Saturday 4th August 

Totternhoe Quarry  

Meet: End of Knolls view.  

Doing: Clematis control.  

 

Saturday 11th August 

Galley and Warden Hills 

Meet: Links Way car park, Luton 

Doing: Ragwort pulling  

 

Wednesday 15th August 

Totternhoe Quarry  

Meet: End of Knolls view.  

Doing: Grass cutting and raking/clematis 

control. 

 

Brown hare: Mike Langham 

http://www.facebook.com/wildlifebcn
http://twitter.com/wildlifebcn

